SCCA
ax?/sls /AN

—— GARMINVIREB —
MID=-OHIO SPORTS CAR COURSE

2016 SCCA National Championship Runoffs
AS/GT1/GT2/GT3/P2/T1 Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.258 miles ._._.

GT3 Qual 1 9/19/2016 08:40 . ......

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 8:41:05

Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1 S2 S3 SPd Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1 S2 S3 SPd
1 8:45:00.838 1:44.856 43.576 29.055 32.225 0.655
(14) Joe Kristensen 2 8:46:42.056 1:41.218 41.739 28.547 30.932 0.645
1 8:45:28.466 1:41.700 41.326 28.458 31.916 0.611 3 8:48:22.306 1:40.250 42.288 27.406 30.556 0.651
2 8:47:05.785 1:37.319 40.218 27.064 30.037 0.611 4 8:50:00.397 1:38.091 40.849 27.135 30.107 0.647
3 8:48:41.212 1:35.427 40.035 25.985 29.407 0.610 5 8:51:39.273 1:38.876 40.933 26.924 31.019 0.650
4 8:50:16.792 1:35.580 40.223 26.209 29.148 0.613 6 8:53:18.460 1:39.187 40.987 27.371 30.829 0.646
5 8:51:51.257 1:34.465 38.858 26.375 29.232 0.606 7 8:54:58.501 1:40.041 41.031 27.139 31.871 0.647
6 8:53:24.089 1:32.832 38.792 25.474 28.566 0.603 8 8:56:37.571 1:39.070 40.972 27.428 30.670 0.647
7 8:54:57.534 1:33.445 38.795 25.428 29.222 0.609
8 8:56:30.118 1:32.584 39.116 25.184 28.284 0.608  (39) George Cichon
1 8:45:30.701 1:52.810 45.959 30.936 35.915 0.751
(09) Gary Bockman 2 8:47:14.020 1:43.319 42.352 28.440 32.527 0.682
1 8:44:40.195 1:36.959 39.912 26.330 30.717 0.609 3 8:49:03.513 1:49.493 43.576 31.939 33.978 0.687
2 8:46:14.970 1:34.775 39.512 26.065 29.198 0.618 4 8:50:49.259 1:45.746 43.108 30.267 32.371 0.673
3 8:47:49.178 1:34.208 39.002 26.201 29.005 0.625 5 8:52:31.828 1:42.569 41.927 29.036 31.606 0.656
4 8:49:23.227 1:34.049 38.892 25.733 29.424 0.608 6 8:54:12.693 1:40.865 42.294 27.900 30.671 0.621
5 8:50:58.608 1:35.381 38.775 26.664 29.942 0.605 7 8:55:51.714 1:39.021 40.375 27.929 30.717 0.626
6 8:52:33.345 1:34.737 39.135 25.910 29.692 0.611 8 8:57:30.221 1:38.507 40.267 27.571 30.669 0.627
7 8:54:07.748 1:34.403 39.535 25.763 29.105 0.604
8 8:55:41.414 1:33.666 38.651 25.536 29.479 0.605  (22) James Ashe
9 8:57:14.783 1:33.369 38.899 25.455 29.015 0.606 1 8:44:57.604 1:45.909 43.459 29.387 33.063 0.643
2 8:46:39.953 1:42.349 41.904 28.726 31.719 0.633
(44) Philip Lasco 3 8:48:19.907 1:39.954 41.126 27.719 31.109 0.633
1 8:44:39.219 1:35.358 39.945 26.036 29.377 0.599 4 8:49:58.924 1:39.017 40.808 27.314 30.895 0.641
5 8:51:38.176 1:39.252 40.950 27.446 30.856 0.645
(78) Robert Warkocki 6 8:53:17.996 1:39.820 40.886 27.528 31.406 0.637
1 8:45:26.815 1:42.454 42.439 28.233 31.782 0.640 7 8:54:56.540 1:38.544 40.630 27.009 30.905 0.629
2 8:47:05.392 1:38.577 41.108 26.814 30.655 0.632 8 8:56:35.482 1:38.942 41.194 27.168 30.580 0.632
3 8:48:42.476 1:37.084 41.125 26.333 29.626 0.624
4 8:50:19.141 1:36.665 40.326 26.493 29.846 0.628  (52) Guy Laidig
5 8:51:56.405 1:37.264 40.102 26.874 30.288 0.630 1 8:45:21.072 1:48.707 45.856 29.274 33.577 0.705
6 8:53:33.194 1:36.789 40.170 26.451 30.168 0.631 2 8:47:05.334 1:44.262 43.519 28.252 32.491 0.651
3 8:48:49.552 1:44.218 43.254 28.208 32.756 0.648
(91) Kenford Nelson 4 8:50:33.238 1:43.686 42.873 28.208 32.605 0.651
1 8:45:18.867 1:47.735 45.333 29.857 32.545 0.663 5 8:52:17.411 1:44.173 43.190 28.368 32.615 0.651
2 8:47:00.919 1:42.052 42.266 28.437 31.349 0.643 6 8:54:00.705 1:43.294 42.548 28.234 32.512 0.654
3 8:48:41.057 1:40.138 42.029 27.416 30.693 0.642 7 8:55:43.735 1:43.030 42.402 27.854 32.774 0.652
4 8:50:21.301 1:40.244 42.190 27.245 30.809 0.638 8 8:57:26.503 1:42.768 42.450 27.876 32.442 0.649
5 8:52:00.162 1:38.861 41.211 27.043 30.607 0.641
6 8:53:38.091 1:37.929 40.747 26.712 30.470 0.637  (172) Phillip Hollenbeck
7 8:55:15.708 1:37.617 40.593 26.721 30.303 0.639 1 8:45:25.999 1:55.630 50.122 32.006 33.502 0.764
8 8:56:52.563 1:36.855 40.425 26.417 30.013 0.642 2 8:47:12.452 1:46.453 44.909 29.355 32.189 0.653
(79) Paul Young
1 8:44:58.013 1:42.596 41.954 27.809 32.833 0.644
2 8:46:41.411 1:43.398 42.300 28.274 32.824 0.679
3 8:48:26.173 1:44.762 44.945 28.691 31.126 0.689
4 8:50:03.457 1:37.284 40.779 26.786 29.719 0.652
5 8:51:41.698 1:38.241 41.200 27.105 29.936 0.682
(12) Mike Henderson
1 8:46:51.815 1:39.577 41.126 28.356 30.095 0.662
2 8:48:29.306 1:37.491 40.260 27.466 29.765 0.671
(47) William Wilson
1 8:44:52.367 1:41.549 42.249 27.916 31.384 0.616
2 8:46:30.777 1:38.410 39.963 27.615 30.832 0.611
3 8:48:09.606 1:38.829 41.537 27.012 30.280 0.615
4 8:49:47.575 1:37.969 40.080 27.510 30.379 0.614
(82) John Mills
Orbits
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